O
B
O
 B
et
te
rm
an

System description
The flush-mounted boxes are available with depths of 46 and 66 mm.
Type Designation Number
of
device
screws
Air-
tight
Number
of screw
domes
Number of entries
Ø 20/
25
Ø 20 Ø
14 mm
Miscel-
lan-
eous
Floor
UG 46 UP Flush-mounted
device box
0 - 4 x 3 6 0 0 0 1x Ø
20 mm
UG 66 UP Flush-mounted
device box
0 - 4 x 3 6 2 2 0 1x Ø
20 mm
UG 46-L UP Flush-mounted
device box, airtight
0 X 4 x 3 4 2 0 0 2x Ø
12 mm
UG 66-L UP Flush-mounted
device box, airtight
0 X 4 x 3 4 2 0 4x Ø
12 mm
2x Ø
12 mm
UG
46-GS
UP Flush-mounted
device box, with
device screws
2 - 4 x 3 6 0 0 0 1x Ø
20 mm
UG
66-GS
UP Flush-mounted
device box, with
device screws
2 - 4 x 3 6 2 2 0 1x Ø
20 mm
UG
46-GS-L
UP Flush-mounted
device box, with
device screws, airtight
2 X 4 x 3 4 2 0 0 2x Ø
12 mm
UG
66-GS-L
UP Flush-mounted
device box, with
device screws, airtight
2 X 4 x 3 4 2 0 4x Ø
12 mm
2x Ø
12 mm
UG 46-NL UP Flush-mounted
device box, with nail
straps
0 - 4 x 3 6 0 0 0 1x Ø
20 mm

11 | ENUP Flush-mounted boxes
System description
Type Designation Function
ZA 60-DE Sealing insert for device boxes Airtight insert for standard flush-mounted box
ZU 60-QF UP Quick-Fix for flush-mounted
boxes
Quick fastening of flush-mounted box in the masonry
ZU 24-PR/
ZU 12-PR
UP Plaster compensation ring
for flush-mounted device box
(depths 24 and 12 mm)
Compensation of offset between top edge of flush-mount-
ed box and wall or plaster surface
ZU 60-SDD UP Signal cover for double
combination
Protection during plastering, with signal bristles to find the
flush-mounted box again after plastering
ZU 30-SDW UP Signal cover for flush-mount-
ed outlet box
Protection during plastering, with signal bristles to find the
flush-mounted box again after plastering
ZU 60-SD UP Signal cover for flush-mount-
ed device box
Protection during plastering, with signal bristles to find the
flush-mounted box again after plastering
ZA 60-FD Spring cover Closure of empty box, protection during plastering
ZA 60-D Universal cover Closure of empty box, protection during plastering
ZA 20-VS/
ZA 25-VS
Sealing plug for M20/M25,
airtight
Closure of empty corrugated pipes
ZU 20-AS UP Distance connector for
flush-mounted device box
Connection with additional flush-mounted box through
bayonet lock, extension of the standard centre spacing
from 71 to 91 mm
ZA BS Drilling template Template for drawing on the fastening spacings of 71 or
91 mm
Tab  2:  Overview of accessories
12 | EN OBO Bettermann
System description
5 3 Details, flush-mounted boxes
5 6
43
1 2
Fig  3:  Details, flush-mounted boxes
13 | ENUP Flush-mounted boxes
System description
No Designation Function
1 Combination entry up to
M20/25
Entry for cables and corrugated pipes
– to be broken out
– with locking lugs against unintention-
al pulling out
2 Airtight membrane entry up to
M20/25
Entry for cables and corrugated pipes
– to be penetrated
– tear stop guarantees airtightness
3 3 screw domes with device
screw
Flexible fastening of devices guaran-
tees a straight alignment of the
devices, spacing corresponds to
standard spacing of 60 mm
4 Grooves for spreading claws Fastening of devices with spreading
claws
5 Nail strap with slots and marks
for alignment
Flexible fixing of the flush-mounted